
Model

SRV2 Badger 
.223 Wylde
Aluminium 
Lower

SRV2 Badger 
.223 Wylde
Polymer Lower

SRV2 Badger 
.223 Wylde
Aluminium 
Lower

SRV2 Badger 
.223 Wylde
Polymer Lower

SRV2 Badger 
.223 Wylde
Aluminium 
Lower

SRV2 Badger 
.223 Wylde
Polymer Lower

Barrel Length 9.5" (241.3mm) 9.5" (241.3mm)
12.5" 
(317.5mm)

12.5" 
(317.5mm)

18.6" 
(472.4mm)

18.6" 
(472.4mm)

Caliber .223 Wylde .223 Wylde .223 Wylde .223 Wylde .223 Wylde .223 Wylde

Barrel Type
Button Cut 4150 
Chrome Moly

Button Cut 4150 
Chrome Moly

Button Cut 4150 
Chrome Moly

Button Cut 4150 
Chrome Moly

Button Cut 4150 
Chrome Moly

Button Cut 4150 
Chrome Moly

Twist Rate 1:8 1:8 1:8 1:8 1:8 1:8

Gas System
Adjustable 
Carbine

Adjustable 
Carbine

Adjustable 
Carbine

Adjustable 
Carbine Adjustable  Mid Adjustable  Mid

Weight 6.3lb 6.0lb 6.6lb 6.3lb 7.4lb 7.1lb

Muzzle Thread ½" – 28 ½" – 28 ½" – 28 ½" – 28 ½" – 28 ½" – 28

Overall Length 
Extended 27.00" 27.00" 30.00" 30.00" 36.00" 36.00"

Overall Length 
Folded 18.75" 18.75" 21.75" 21.75" 27.75" 27.75"

Length of Pull 13.0" 13.0" 13.0" 13.0" 13.0" 13.0"

Handguard 
Length 9.0" (228mm) 9.0" (228mm) 9.0" (228mm) 9.0" (228mm) 12.0" (285mm) 12.0" (285mm)
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